

MHPU080006142025



S.C.C. No.367/2025

Sanket Vijay Thorat Vs Haribhau
Sanjay Mandave

Heard Ld. Advocate for the complainant. Perused the complaint, affidavit of the complainant and the documents. As per the offence, the offence is made out against accused. Therefore, first proviso of Section 223 of BNSS comes in picture. Therefore, as per the said proviso it is necessary to hear the accused before taking cognizance. Hence, issue notice against the accused.

Date : 06/05/2025

(P. S. Apte)
Judicial Magistrate First Class,
I/c. (Court No. 2) Khadki, Pune.