

MHPU080006142025



S.C.C. No. 367/2025  
Sanket Vs. Haribhau

**ORDER PASSED BELOW APPLICATION FOR TODAY'S**  
**EXEMPTION OF ACCUSED**  
**(Dated 16/12/2025)**

Personal attendance of the accused is exempted for today only.

Date : 16/12/2025

(Maimuna Sultana M.)  
Judicial Magistrate First Class,  
Khadki, Pune.